
South Florida (21-5, 2-2 American) -vs- Charlotte (17-9, 2-2 American)
3/27/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (Hayes Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eddie Copper (3-1)
Loss: ALICEA, Edwin (4-2)
Save: Joseph Taylor (2)
HBP: ALICEA, Edwin, SARABIA, Jonah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christopher Ward First: Anthony Carilli Second Base: Reed Basner Third Base: Dustin Fields 
Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 651   Weather: 85, sunny, wind RF to LF 9 mph
Game notes:
- Copper, E. faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- O'DONNELL, L faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
South Florida 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 6 1
Charlotte 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 X 11 12 1

South Florida 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PRUITT, Ryan cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
LOHRY, Bradke. 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    GEIGER, Jackson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    ROSE, Matt. 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
THOMAS, Eli dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
EARLEY, Nathan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
KULIKOWSKI, Jake lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    BETANCOURT, Rafael ph/lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TRIPPEL, Lance c 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
LUTZ, Jack 3b/2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
RELAFORD, Jevin ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    BRENCZEWSKI, Joey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
GREEN, Jacob rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
ALICEA, Edwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SARABIA, Jonah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'DONNELL, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HILL, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 6 2 5 7 8

2B: EARLEY, Nathan (1)
SH: KULIKOWSKI, Jake (1)
SF: PRUITT, Ryan (1)
SB: RELAFORD, Jevin (1)
E: O'DONNELL, Landon (1)

Charlotte 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Spencer Nolan 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Todd Hudson lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Cody Gunderson 1b 5 2 2 4 0 0 0
Dylan Koontz dh 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
    Juan Rivera pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alec DeMartino rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Robert Nedry 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Cale Stricklin c 3 2 1 0 1 1 3
Adrian Jimenez ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Johnny Sutryk cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Eddie Copper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 12 11 3 7 6

2B: Cody Gunderson (1)
3B: Adrian Jimenez (1)
HR: Cody Gunderson (1); Dylan Koontz (1); Johnny Sutryk (1)
SF: Todd Hudson (1)
SB: Juan Rivera (1)
HBP: Dylan Koontz (1); Robert Nedry (1)
E: Adrian Jimenez (1)
DP: 2

South Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ALICEA, Edwin (L, 4-2) 4.1 6 6 6 2 4 1 0 1 0 19 22 4 5 75
SARABIA, Jonah 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 9 4 1 31
O'DONNELL, Landon 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 15
HILL, James 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 24
Totals 12 11 11 3 7 2 0 2 0 35 41 11 6 145

Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eddie Copper (W, 3-1) 5.0 2 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 15 21 6 6 88
Joseph Taylor (S, 2) 4.0 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 4 49
Totals 6 2 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 30 37 8 10 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

South Florida - Top of 1st USF CLT
PRUITT, R. walked (3-2 KBFBBFFFB). 0 0
LOHRY, B. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); PRUITT, R. advanced to second. 0 0
THOMAS E. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
EARLEY, N. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KSBBB). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 1st USF CLT
Nolan, S. struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 0
Hudson, T. singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 0
Gunderson, C homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Hudson, T. scored. 0 2
Koontz, D. singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 0 2
DeMartino, A struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 0 2
Nedry, R. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 2

South Florida - Top of 2nd USF CLT
KULIKOWSKI struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS). 0 2
TRIPPEL, L. walked (3-2 FFBBBFFB). 0 2
LUTZ, J. grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 KF); TRIPPEL, L. out on the play. 0 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd USF CLT
Stricklin, C grounded out to 2b up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 2
Jimenez, A. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Sutryk, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

South Florida - Top of 3rd USF CLT
RELAFORD, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 2
GREEN, J. flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 0 2
PRUITT, R. singled through the left side (0-0). 0 2
LOHRY, B. flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd USF CLT
Nolan, S. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
Hudson, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 0 2
Gunderson, C grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 2

South Florida - Top of 4th USF CLT
THOMAS E. singled through the left side (2-2 KBFFBFFF). 0 2
EARLEY, N. flied out to rf to right center (0-1 F). 0 2
KULIKOWSKI grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); THOMAS E. advanced to second. 0 2
TRIPPEL, L. walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 2
LUTZ, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted down the 1b line (2-2 KFBB). 0 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 4th USF CLT
Koontz, D. singled to right field (1-2 BKS). 0 2
DeMartino, A popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Nedry, R. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFBS). 0 2
Stricklin, C walked (3-0 BBBB); Koontz, D. advanced to second. 0 2
Jimenez, A. tripled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Stricklin, C scored; Koontz, D. scored. 0 4
Sutryk, J. homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Jimenez, A. scored. 0 6
Nolan, S. flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 6



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

South Florida - Top of 5th USF CLT
RELAFORD, J. fouled out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 0 6
GREEN, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6
PRUITT, R. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 0 6

Charlotte - Bottom of 5th USF CLT
Hudson, T. walked (3-2 BSSFBBB). 0 6
Hudson, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Gunderson, C lined out to cf (3-2 SBBFB). 0 6
Koontz, D. hit by pitch (1-2 SBS). 0 6
Rivera, J. pinch ran for Koontz, D.. 0 6
SARABIA, J. to p for ALICEA, E. 0 6
DeMartino, A flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Hudson, T. advanced to third. 0 6
Rivera, J. stole second. 0 6
Nedry, R. hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 6
Stricklin, C struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 6

South Florida - Top of 6th USF CLT
Rivera, J. to dh. 0 6
LOHRY, B. walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 6
THOMAS E. walked (3-2 KFBBBB); LOHRY, B. advanced to second. 0 6
Taylor, J. to p for Copper, E.. 0 6
EARLEY, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 6
BETANCOURT,R pinch hit for KULIKOWSKI. 0 6
BETANCOURT,R singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); THOMAS E. advanced to third; LOHRY, B. scored. 1 6
TRIPPEL, L. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); BETANCOURT,R out on the play. 1 6

Charlotte - Bottom of 6th USF CLT
BETANCOURT,R to lf. 1 6
Jimenez, A. grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 1 6
Sutryk, J. singled through the left side (2-1 BBF). 1 6
Nolan, S. flied out to rf (1-2 SSFB). 1 6
Hudson, T. flied out to lf to left center (0-2 SFF). 1 6

South Florida - Top of 7th USF CLT
LUTZ, J. singled to center field (0-0). 1 6
RELAFORD, J. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 SSB); LUTZ, J. out at second 3b to 2b. 1 6
RELAFORD, J. stole second. 1 6
GREEN, J. singled to first base (1-2 KBF); RELAFORD, J. advanced to third. 1 6
PRUITT, R. lined out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); RELAFORD, J. scored. 2 6
GEIGER, J. pinch hit for LOHRY, B.. 2 6
GEIGER, J. struck out looking (2-2 BKBSFK). 2 6

Charlotte - Bottom of 7th USF CLT
ROSE, M. to 3b for GEIGER, J.. 2 6
LUTZ, J. to 2b. 2 6
Gunderson, C popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 2 6
Koontz, D. to dh for Rivera, J.. 2 6
Koontz, D. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 6
Game entered a weather delay at 8:31 pm. 2 6
Game resumed at 9:51 pm after a 1:21 delay. 2 6
O'DONNELL, L to p for SARABIA, J.. 2 6
DeMartino, A singled through the left side (1-2 FFBF). 2 6



DeMartino, A advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 6
Nedry, R. struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Florida - Top of 8th USF CLT
THOMAS E. struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 2 6
EARLEY, N. doubled down the lf line (0-0). 2 6
BETANCOURT,R grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 6
TRIPPEL, L. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 6

Charlotte - Bottom of 8th USF CLT
Stricklin, C singled to left field (0-0). 2 6
Stricklin, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Jimenez, A. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 6
HILL, J. to p for O'DONNELL, L. 2 6
Sutryk, J. flied out to cf to left center (3-2 BFBKFB). 2 6
Nolan, S. singled to left center (2-2 SBFB); Jimenez, A. advanced to second; Stricklin, C advanced to third. 2 6
Hudson, T. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); Jimenez, A. advanced to third; Stricklin, C scored. 2 7
Gunderson, C doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Nolan, S. scored; Jimenez, A. scored. 2 9
Koontz, D. homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Gunderson, C scored. 2 11
DeMartino, A flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFB). 2 11

South Florida - Top of 9th USF CLT
LUTZ, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
BRENCZEWSKI pinch hit for RELAFORD, J.. 2 11
BRENCZEWSKI struck out looking (3-2 BSBKBK). 2 11
GREEN, J. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 S). 2 11
PRUITT, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 2 11

Charlotte - Bottom of 9th USF CLT


